

International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention

e-ISSN: 2319 – 7722 p-ISSN: 2319 – 7714

CERTIFICATE

It is certify that the paper entitled by "The two sides of the Coin, CGI Computer Generated Imagery and Deepfake AI are great advancement for the world of Cinematography, great Hollywood movies such as StarWars, Avatar, Jurassic Worlds, Spiderman, Superman, Batman, Terminator, GOT, Deadpool and wolfy, Avengers and their infinity Stones Gauntlet, but what are the Cons, what harm can they do in the wrong hands? what are the software they used to do such Evil acts of face replacements in videos, deepfakes? For the husband is the head of the wife as Christ is the head of the church, his body, of which he is the Savior (Ephesians 5:23)" has been published in International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention (IJHSSI).

Your article has been published with following details:

Author's Name: Yudhistir S.M.F. Jugessur

Journal Name: International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention (IJHSSI)

Journal Web: www.ijhssi.org

Journal Type: Online & Offline

Review Type: Peer Review Refereed

Publication Year: 2024

Publication Month: April

Vol No.:

Issue No.: 04



Editor-In-Chief

International Journal of Humanities and Social Science Invention (IJHSSI)

E-mail ID: ijhssi@invmails.com

Web: www.ijhssi.org

Impact Factor: 5.35

UGC Approval Serial Number: 4098 & UGC Journal Number: 47449